
Tender Notice   

DAC/NIT-23/2022-23, dated 19.11.2022  

Sealed tenders are invited from manufacturers/dealers/suppliers etc. for 

supplying Carrom board and football of following specifications for 

Dinabandhu Andrews College. The rates should be valid for at least three 

months from the date of submission of tender:   

❖ Carrom Board with Coins & Stricker 

❖ Detailed Specification: 

➢ Board Size:  
o Outside: 44” × 44” 
o inside: 36” × 36”  

➢ Pocket: Cut Pocket 

➢ C/M: 19/21 

➢ Stricker: 2 pcs 

➢ Stricker cover: 2 pcs 

➢ Water cover: 2 pcs 

➢ Wooden Murtum: 1 pc 

➢ Duster: 1 pc 

➢ C/B cover: 1 pc 

➢ Container: 1 pc 

➢ Quality: Best quality top model 

➢ Guarantee: Lifetime for any manufacturing defect 

➢ Made by: Krittibas Carrom Enterprises (Proprietor: Pratap Sahoo or 

Suchit Sahoo) 

❖ Football 

❖ Detailed Specification: 

➢ Brand: Cosco 14004 Synthetic Football 
➢ Size: 5 
➢ Colour: Multicolour 

 

Tenders must be physically submitted to the college office in hard copies 

along with the following self-attested documents:   

1. Valid PAN 

2. Valid Trade License 



3. Valid GST Registration certificate 

4. Bank details along with a cancelled cheque leaf (where payment is to 

be made) 

Tenders must reach college office by 25th September 2022 (1-30 p.m.). 

Tenders will be opened on 26.11.2022 at 1-30 p.m. preferably in presence 

of the tenderers. The tenderers are requested to be present in Room No. 

02 on 26.11.2022 at 1-30 p.m. Tenders will, however, be opened even if 

tenderers are absent on 26.11.2022 at 1-30 p.m.    

 

Principal  

Dinabandhu Andrews College  

 


